DUO series  Contactors
SC-M series
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 02/35
02
■ Type number nomenclature
SC-M01/G
SC-M series magnetic contactors / Non-reversing
■ Features
• 45mm-wide compact magnetic contactors
• Terminal block with easy wiring that prevents the accidental
finger touch to live parts.
• Snap-on mounting to 35mm-wide top hat rail (DIN)
• Electrical durability of one million operations
• Two models with low power consumption (1.2W and 2W at
24V DC) as well as standard DC-operation models
• Many optional accessories: Auxiliary contact block, coil surge
suppression unit, and solid-state time-delay unit
■ Standards
IEC 60947-4-1, EN 60947-4-1, VDE 0660
UL 508, CSA C 22.2, JIS C 8201-4-1, JEM 1038
■ Types and ratings
• Non-reversing
AC operated
SC-M01
DC operated
SC-M01/G
AF00-71 AF00-73
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
2. Operating coil order voltage (See page 02/37)
3. Auxiliary contact arrangement
Operating coil
Blank: AC operated
G: 12–220V DC operated,
power consumption 3W
G1: 24V DC operated,
power consumption 1.2W
G2: 24V DC operated,
power consumption 2W
Max. motor capacity
M01: 2.2kW at 380–440V
M02: 4kW at 380–440V
Operating coil Max. motor capacity (kW) Rated operational current (A) Type
3-phase motor AC-3 3-phase motor AC-3 Resistive load AC-1
AC operated 20 20 20 1NO SC-M01
1NC
20 20 20 1NO SC-M02
1NC
DC operated 20 20 20 1NO SC-M01/G
1NC
20 20 20 1NO SC-M02/G
1NC
20 20 20 1NO SC-M01/G1
1NC
20 20 20 1NO SC-M02/G1
1NC
20 20 20 1NO SC-M01/G2
1NC
20 20 20 1NO SC-M02/G2
1NC
Note: Ratings conform to IEC 60947-4-1
DC operated
(Low power
consumption
24V DC 1.2W)
DC operated
(Low power
consumption
24V DC 2W)
Auxiliary
contact

Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
■ Type number nomenclature
SC-M01RM/G
SC-M series magnetic contactors/Reversing
■ Features
• Ideal for the forward-reverse operation of 3-phase motors or
plugging stops.
• Mechanical interlock
• 90mm wide (same as two magnetic contactors)
• Snap-on mounting to 35mm-wide top hat rail (DIN).
■ Standards
IEC 60947-4-1, EN 60947-4-1, VDE 0660
UL 508, CSA C 22.2, JIS C 8201-4-1, JEM 1038
■ Types and ratings
• Reversing
AC operated
SC-M01RM
DC operated
SC-M01RM/G
AF00-67 AF00-69
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
2. Operating coil order voltage (See page 02/37)
3. Auxiliary contact arrangement
Operating coil Max. motor capacity (kW) Rated operational current (A) Type
3-phase motor AC-3 3-phase motor AC-3 Resistive load AC-1
AC operated 20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M01RM
1NC × 2 *2
20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M02RM
1NC × 2 *2
DC operated 20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M01RM/G
1NC × 2 *2
20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M02RM/G
1NC × 2 *2
20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M01RM/G1
1NC × 2 *2
20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M02RM/G1
1NC × 2 *2
20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M01RM/G2
1NC × 2 *2
20 20 20 1NO × 2 *1 SC-M02RM/G2
1NC × 2 *2
Notes: Ratings conform to IEC 60947-4-1
DC operated
(Low power
consumption
24V DC 1.2W)
DC operated
(Low power
consumption
24V DC 2W)
Auxiliary
contact